Su
bj
ec
t t
o
ch
an
ge

F A ISteel .
M A ISteel .
Order example
End connectors – steel
End connectors made of steel. The connection variants on the fixed point and on the driver can be combined and
changed later on, if necessary.
s Assembly options
Driver
Fixed point
MII · MIA
MAI · MAA
FAI · FAA
FKA
MHA
FHA
MKAFII · FIA
Caution: The standard connection
variant FAI/MAI is only possible from
Bk of 70 mm.
Connection point
F – fixed point
M – driver
Connection type
A –  threaded joint to outside (standard)
I –  threaded joint to inside
H –  threaded joint, rotated 90°
to the  outside
K –  threaded joint, rotated 90°
to the inside
Connection surface
I – connection surface inside (standard)
A –  connection surface outside
Fixed point Driver
Connection type
Connection type Lk
50
3
Lk
50
B k
 –
 3
7
B k
 +
 2
5
B k
 +
 5
1
9595
7979
4545
1515
B k
 –
 4
3
B k
 +
 1
9
B k
 +
 4

F A ISteel .
M A ISteel .
Order example
s Assembly options
 We recommend the use of
strain reliefs before driver
and fixed point. See from
p. 794.
Driver
Fixed point
MII · MIA
MAI · MAA
FAI · FAA
FKA
MHA
FHA
MKAFII · FIA
Caution: The standard connection
variant FAI/MAI is only possible from
Bk of 122 mm.
Connection point
F – fixed point
M – driver
Connection type
A –  threaded joint to outside (standard)
I –  threaded joint to inside
H –  threaded joint, rotated 90°
to the  outside
K –  threaded joint, rotated 90°
to the inside
Connection surface
I – connection surface inside (standard)
A –  connection surface outside
Fixed point Driver
l1 = 125
Lk
68
4
l1 = 125
Lk
68
4
Connection type
Connection type
8.4
B k
 –
 6
3
10
55
B k
 +
 4
9
B k
 +
 9
9
125125
105105
6565
8.4
2020
B k
 –
 7
1
10
55
B k
 +
 4

F A ISteel .
M A ISteel .
Order example
s Assembly options
 We recommend the use of
strain reliefs before driver
and fixed point. See from
p. 794.
Driver
Fixed point
MII · MIA
MAI · MAA
FAI · FAA
FKA
MHA
FHA
MKAFII · FIA
Caution: The standard connection
variant FAI/MAI is only possible from
Bk of 125 mm.
Connection point
F – fixed point
M – driver
Connection type
A –  threaded joint to outside (standard)
I –  threaded joint to inside
H –  threaded joint, rotated 90°
to the  outside
K –  threaded joint, rotated 90°
to the inside
Connection surface
I – connection surface inside (standard)
A –  connection surface outside
Connection type
Connection type
Fixed point Driver
l1 = 155
Lk
94
5
l1 = 155
Lk
94
5
10.5B k
 –
 6
4
10
55
B k
 +
 4
6
B k
 +
 9
6
155155
130130
8080
10.5
2525
B k
 –
 7
4
10
55
B k
 +
 3

F A ISteel .
M A ISteel .
Order example
 We recommend the use of
strain reliefs before driver
and fixed point. See from
p. 794.
End connectors – steel
End connectors made of steel. The connection variants on the fixed point and on the driver can be combined and
changed later on, if necessary.
s Assembly options
Driver
Fixed point
MII · MIA
MAI · MAA
FAI · FAA
FKA
MHA
FHA
MKAFII · FIA
Caution: The standard connection
variant FAI/MAI is only possible from
Bk of 139 mm.
Connection point
F – fixed point
M – driver
Connection type
A –  threaded joint to outside (standard)
I –  threaded joint to inside
H –  threaded joint, rotated 90°
to the  outside
K –  threaded joint, rotated 90°
to the inside
Connection surface
I – connection surface inside (standard)
A –  connection surface outside
Connection type
Connection type
Fixed point Driver
l1 = 210
Lk
14
0
5
l1 = 210
Lk
14
05
13
B k
 –
 7
7
10
60
B k
 +
 5
3
B k
 +
 1
03
210210
175175
115115
13
3030
B k
 –
 8